581-8000 584-130.00

08/390993

OFORM PTO-1595 (MODIFIED) 1-31-92

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	<i>X-/-99</i> 1009002	2 95 SHEET 1 OF
To the Ho	norable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached
☐ original	document(s) or ☑ copy of the original	document(s).
1. Name o	of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Stef	fan Broinowski	Name: Advanced Marine Technologies, Inc.
		Address: 132 Water Street
	mrd 2-1-99	South Norwalk, CT 06854
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑Assignment		Application or patent number(s):
☐ Security Interest		Application No(s). Patent No(s).
☐ Merger☐ Change of name☐ Other		08/290,992 5,123,867
		· 🛇 · .
		If this document is being filed together with a new
Execution date: September 20, 1996		application, the execution date of the application is:
		application, the execution date of the application is.
5. Correspondence name and address concerning recordation of the attached document(s):		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: TWO (2)
Name:	Daniel N. Lundeen	7. Total fee (\$40 per property):\$80.00
Address:	Payne, Lundeen, D'Ambrosio &	☑ Enclosed ☐ Charge to deposit account*
/ tudi 000.	Arismendi, L.L.P.	☐ Previously paid (see enclosed
	1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230	correspondence with payment stamp)
	Houston, Texas 77027-3008	☑Credit overpayment or charge any
		deficiency to deposit account*
		☐ Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter
00/00/4000 W0007FD AAAAAAA AAA0000		with payment stamp enclosed)
	DATES 00000048 08290992	8. Deposit account number: 19-3884/DNL/BRO-04
01 FC:581 02 FC:584	80.00 OP 120.00 OP	
		80E
9 Statem	nent and signature.	190€
		he foregoing information is true and correct and
		iginal document. Total number of pages including
cover sheet, attachments and document		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	niel N. Lundeen	<u>January 29, 1999</u>
ivam	e of person Signing Signature	Date

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No. EM103884263, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:

Marcee Lundeen

January 29, 1999

PATENT

REEL: 9500 FRAME: 0371

ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNOR, Stefan Broinowski, has invented certain new and useful improvements in a Marine Jet Propulsion Unit and Marine Tunnel Propeller Jet Propulsion Drive, inventions which are fully described in U.S. Patent No. 5,123,867 granted June 23, 1992, and in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Ser. No. 08/290,992 based on International Application PCT/AU92/00085 filed February 27, 1992, respectively.

The ASSIGNEE, ADVANCED MARINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., is a Connecticutt corporation in the United States of America whose principal office and mailing address is at 132 Water Street, South Norwalk, Connecticutt 06854, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and under Letters Patent which have been or may be obtained for these inventions.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified inventions, patent and application and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignor also sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignor further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application and International Application PCT/AU92/00085 under the provisions of the International Convention, including but not limited to the following:

Country/Patent Office	Application No.
Australia	13381/92
Canada	2,131,008
European Patent Office	92906237.0
Japan	HEI 4-505885
Korea	702983/94

Page 1 of 2

The Assignor further agrees, for himself and his legal representatives, he will assist Assignee, at Assignee's expense, in the prosecution of these applications before any patent office and any court, and any other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention, and any Letters Patent issued thereon. The Assignor vests in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignée. The Assignor also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

·
ASSIGNOR
Broinousle
(śignatúre)
Stefan Broinowski
STATE OF NY S
STATE OF N7 S COUNTY OF NY S
Subscribed and swom by the Assignor to me on this 20 day of Septem In 1996.
Notary Public

VERONICA ROGAN
Notary Rublic, State of New York.
No. 30-4958377
Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Nav. 27, 19...

RECORDED: 02/01/1999

Page 2 of 2

PAGE 06

DOSSA SIMU

0081192212 9

99:91 8661/62/10

PATENT REEL: 9500 FRAME: 0373